IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx EUT 17.0013X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2019-12-19

IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.: IECEx EUT 17.0013X
Date of issue: 2019-12-19
Page 3 of 4
Issue No: 1
EQUIPMENT:
Equipment and systems covered by this Certificate are as follows:
SPECIFIC CONDITIONS OF USE: YES as shown below:
Type Power Input
Voltage Beam angle
Maximum ambient temperature Vs.
Temperature class
Ta ≤ + 40°C Ta ≤ + 55°C
BC9700-L50 50 W
90-305VAC
50Hz/60Hz
40°
60°
80°
100°
60°X 80°
90°X 110°
T5 T95°C T4 T130°C
BC9700-L60 60 W T5 T95°C T4 T130°C
BC9700-L80 80 W T5 T95°C T4 T130°C
BC9700-L100 100 W T4 T130°C T4 T130°C
BC9700-L120 120 W T4 T130°C T4 T130°C
BC9700-L150 150 W T4 T130°C T4 T130°C
BC9700-L180 180 W T3 T195°C T3 T195°C
BC9700-L200 200 W T3 T195°C T3 T195°C
BC9700-L series Explosion-proof lighting fixture can be used in environment with presence of explosive gas belonging to group IIC and
dust belonging to group IIIC.
The lighting fixture is manufacturer according flameproof and dust-tight protection types.
It consists of two flameproof chamber, one for the illuminant (illuminant chamber) and the other one for power (electrical chamber); o-rings